for all entities that form part of the RMOW’s reporting entity.

The following shows how these two different bases are reconciled:
2017

Excess of expenditure over revenue per Financial Plan bylaw $ (37,661,609)
Subsidiary budgets not included in bylaw 2,041,432
Debt proceeds (5,000,000)
Debt principal repayments 1,380,561
Capital expenditure 25,757,937

Annual deficit on a PSAS basis (13,481,679)

Acquisition of tangible capital assets (25,757,937)
Amortization 12,058,807

Change in net financial assets $ (27,180,809)

23

Resort Municipality of Whistler
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2017

20. Comparative Figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year's
presentation.

21. Prior Period Adjustment

During 2017, a review of the RMOW's tangible capital assets identified that the RMOW had
understated its consolidated tangible capital asset net book value and accumulated surplus
in prior years. The RMOW has restated the comparative figures to present the revised
tangible capital assets and accumulated surplus with respect to this understatement.

2016 2016
previously stated Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Tangible capital assets $ 442,449,990 $ 7,591,379 $ 450,041,369
Accumulated surplus 516,231,132 7,591,379 523,822,511

Consolidated Statement of Operations

Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 501,650,781 7,591,379 509,242,160
Annual surplus 14,580,351 - 14,580,351
Accumulated surplus, end of year 516,231,132 7,591,379 523,822,511

24

Resort Municipality of Whistler
Schedule 1 - Consolidated Schedule of Reserves

For the year ended December 31

Balance Total Total Balance
2016 Contributions Expenditures 2017

General fund
Municipal and regional
   district tax $ 3,397,762 $ 6,315,172 $ 6,129,359 $ 3,583,575
Resort municipality initiative 6,691,066 6,983,677 6,802,931 6,871,812
Vehicle replacement 4,298,943 1,061,926 886,472 4,474,397
General operating 6,562,468 2,172,844 2,391,435 6,343,877
General capital 23,078,365 5,175,391 17,324,931 10,928,825
Library 276,521 30,009 35,957 270,573
Parking 452,836 8,293 - 461,129
Parkland 6,753 63 6,581 235
Recreation W/C 3,870,753 349,140 417,067 3,802,826
Transportation W/C 7,613,484 324,476 2,816,184 5,121,776
Employee housing 349,651 8,490 358,141 -

56,598,602 22,429,481 37,169,058 41,859,025

Water fund
Water capital 1,980,166 3,069,877 2,456,027 2,594,016
Water operating 5,237,210 567,414 129,751 5,674,873
Water W/C 644,071 48,557 165,043 527,585

7,861,447 3,685,848 2,750,821 8,796,474

Sewer fund
Sewer capital 8,327,207 2,088,675 756,558 9,659,324
Sewer operating 1,698,161 425,845 - 2,124,006
Sewer W/C 9,552,775 360,412 - 9,913,187

19,578,143 2,874,932 756,558 21,696,517

Solid waste fund
Solid waste capital (479,991) 521,184 34,097 7,096
Solid waste operating 184,423 2,906 51,503 135,826

(295,568) 524,090 85,600 142,922

Total reserves 83,742,624 29,514,351 40,762,037 72,494,938

Controlled entities reserves

Whistler Housing Authority 592,003 181,668 122,832 650,839

Total $ 84,334,627 $ 29,696,019 $ 40,884,869 $73,145,777

25

Resort Municipality of Whistler
Schedule 2 - Consolidated Schedule of Debt

As at December 31

Interest   Balance outstanding
Bylaws Purpose Maturity rate 2017 2016

General fund
1842 Millennium Place 2018 5.150% $ 385,284 $ 755,749
1841 Library - FCM loan 2029 2.230% 2,458,859 2,663,764

WHA interim financing 2022 1.940% 2,300,000 -

$ 5,144,143 $ 3,419,513

Sewer utility fund
726/1529 Emerald sewer system 2021 3.050% $ 597,526 $ 729,558
1839 WWTP upgrade 2028 5.150% 9,669,168 10,358,552

$10,266,694 $ 11,088,110

Solid waste fund
5 year term loan 2017 1.720% $ - $ 136,228